
                                      

 COUNTY NAME & ADDRESS        PHONE              DOSING HOURS      CONTACT INFORMATION      OTHER  
Davis Bountiful Treatment Center 

146 W 300 S, Suite 100 

Bountiful, UT 84010 

801- 292-2318 

Fax: 801-292-2578 

M-F 5:00 AM-11:00AM;  

S  7:00 AM-10 AM 

 

Program Director:  

Amber Dickamore 

bountifulmetro@cmglp.com 

www.methadonetreatment.com 

 

 Discovery House Layton 

523 W Heritage Park Blvd 

Layton, UT 84041 

801-525-9998 

 

Fax: 801-525-6984 

M-F 5:30 -11:00 AM 

S  7:00 AM -9:00 AM 

Closed  Sundays/Open Holidays  

Program Director 

Kelly Martin 

Kelly.martin@ctcprograms.com 

 

 

Salt Lake De Novo 

339 East 3900 South #155 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84107 

801-263-1056 

 

Fax: 801-261-3701 

M-F 5:00-11:00 AM 

Sat 6:00-8:00 AM 

Sun & holidays By Appointment 

Program Director 

Jerry Costley  

jcostley@sprynet.com 

 

 

www.denovoservices.org 

 Discovery House Taylorsville 

5983 S Redwood Road 

Taylorsville, UT 84123 

801-293-9999 

Fax: 293-3310 

M-F 5:30-11 AM 

Sat  7:30-10:00 AM 

Closed  Sundays/Open Holidays 

Program Director: 

Jessica Quezada 
Jessica.quezada@ctcprograms.com 

Dan Hymas, Associate Regional 
Director 

Daniel.Hymas@ctcprograms.com 

 

 Discovery House Salt Lake 

449 E 2100 S 

Salt Lake City, UT 84115 

801-596-2111 

 

Fax: 801-359-3878 

M-F 5:30-11 AM 

Sat 7:30-10 AM  

Closed  Sundays/Open Holidays 

Program Director: 

Christina Malters 
Christina.malters@ctcprograms.com 

Dan Hymas, Associate Regional 

Director 
Daniel.Hymas@ctcprograms.com 

 

 BAART Programs Salt Lake City 

164 East 5900 South  # 101 

Salt Lake City, UT  84107 

801 261-5790 

 

Fax: 801-261-5794 

M-F 5:00-11:00 AM 

Sat  6-8 AM 

Program Director:  

Debra Drabner, BS, SUDC 

 

dldrabner@gmail.com   

Lance Woods, Regional Director 

 

lwoods@baartprograms.com 

www.baymark.com 

 Project Reality, Inc.   

150 E 700 S 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

801-364-8080 

Fax: 801-364-8098 

M-F 6-9:30 AM 

(until noon by appointment) 

Sat-Sun-Holidays  7-8:30 AM 

Executive Director 

Linda Moore      

lmoore@projectreality.net 

 

 

http://www.projectreality.net 

 Project Reality - Murray 

5280 South Commerce Drive, #D110 

Murray, UT  

385-881-0170 

Fax: 385-212-3234 

M-F 6-9:30 AM – Up Until 

Noon by Appointment 

Sat/Sun/HOL – 7:00-8:30 AM 

Executive Director 

Linda Moore      

lmoore@projectreality.net 

 

 

http://www.projectreality.net 

 Tranquility Place 

160 E 800 South # B 

Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 

801 924-9240 

 

Fax:801-924-9241 

M-F 5:30-11:00AM 

Sat-Sun-Holidays 7:00-9:00AM 

Program Director: 

Tony Talia’uli Jr.  

TonyJr@Tranquility-place.com 

 

 

Open 365 Days/year  

Utah Discovery House Orem 

714 South State Street 

Orem, UT  84058 

801-426-6565 

 

Fax: 801-426-6464 

M-F 5:30-11 AM 

Sat 7:30-10 AM 

Closed  Sundays/Open Holidays 

Program Director 

Jacki Elliott 
Jacquelyn.elliott@ctcprograms.com 

Dan Hymas, Associate Regional 

Director 
Daniel.Hymas@ctcprograms.com 

 

 

 

Project Reality, Inc. 

151 South University Ave Ste 1400 

Provo, UT 84606 

801-851-7118 or  

801-364-8080 

Fax: 801-851-7137 

M-F & holidays 5:50-8:30 AM 

Sat-Sun 7:00-8:30 AM 

Executive Director: 

Linda Moore 

 

lmoore@projectreality.net  

 

 

 

http://www.projectreality.net 

 True North  

 234 North Orem Blvd 

 Orem UT 84057 

Phone: 801-691-0672 

Fax: 801-691-0673 

M-F 5:30 -11:00 AM 

Sat 7:00-9:00 AM  

Sunday Closed  

Program Director: 

Seanna Williams  

 

 seanna@truenorthutah.com  

Nate Jones, Executive Director 

 

 

nate@truenorthutah.com 

Washington St. George Metro Treatment Center 

620 S. 400 E. #404 

St. George, UT  84770 

435-656-8918 

 

Fax: 435-656-8917  

M-F 5:00 AM-10:30 AM 

(office open until 1:30 PM)  
Sat. 7 AM –10 AM  

Program Director 

Stanislav Florian 

Stanislav.florian@cmglp.com 

 

  

https://newseason.com 

 Brookstone Medical Center  

198 North 100 East  

St. George, Utah  84770 

435-628-1111 

 

Fax: 435-652-9999 

M-F 6:00 AM-11:00AM 

Saturday – 7:30AM-10:00AM 

Closed Sunday 

Program Director - Christine Brooks 
cbrooks@brookstonemedicalcenter. 

com 

 

www.brookstonemedicalcenter.

com 
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Weber BAART Programs Ogden 

2557 Lincoln Avenue 

Ogden, UT 84401 

801-622-5272 

 

Fax: 801-622-5256 

M-F 5:00-10:30 AM 

Sat  6:30-8:30 AM 

Raquel Dee 

 

rdee@baartprograms.com 

 

Lance Woods, Regional Director 

 

lwoods@baartprograms.com 

www.baymark.com 

Cache Valley Intermountain Day Spring   M-F 6:00 – 10:30 AM 

Sat 8 – 10:00 AM 

Director 

Josiah Smith 

Josiah.smith@imail.org 

 

Carbon 

County 

Operation Recovery 

77 South 600 East, Suite C 

Price, Utah  84051 

435-613-7289 

Fax: 435-613-1420 

 Executive Director 

Linda Moore 

lmoore@projectreality.net 

 

 CSAT Approval: Ivette M. Ruiz   State Opioid Treatment Authority:  Becky King                 DEA Diversion Unit: Lisa Barnhill 

 Phone: (240) 276-1511 Cell: (801) 633-5764; rbarnett@utah.gov                            Office: (801) 524-4096 

 Ivette.Ruiz@samhsa.hhs.gov                      Cell: (801) 520-3439   

                                   Lisa.R.Barnhill@usdoj.gov  

 Alternate State Opioid Treatment Authority: VaRonica Little  

 Office: (801) 538-4158; Cell: (801) 450-0992; vlittle@utah.gov 
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